
DeSoto Grade School
2023-2024

Rangers’ Basketball

Date Opponent H/A Time Bus Time

October 16 West Frankfort* Away 5:30 4:00

October 17 Trico Away 5:30 4:15

October 19 St. Andrew* Home 5:30

October 23-27 Tamaroa Tournament Away TBA

November 04 Future Terrier Shootout Away TBA

November 7 Unity Point Away 6:00 5:10

November 8 Cobden Away 6:00 5:00

November 13 Tamaroa Away 5:30 4:30

November 14 OLMC* Away 5:30 4:20

November 20 Zeigler-Royalton Home 5:30

November 27 Giant City* Home 5:30

November 28 Tamaroa/St. Bruno Home 5:30

December 4 Adams* Away 5:30 3:50

December 6 Johnston City Home 5:30

December 12 St. Andrew* Away 6:00 4:50

December 14 Giant City* Away 5:30 4:30

December 18 Elverado Home 5:30

December 19 Jonesboro Home 5:30

January 4 OLMC* Home 5:30

January 8 Elverado Away 5:30 4:30

January 9 Anna Home 5:30

January 16 Zeigler-Royalton Away 5:30 4:30

January 18 Pinckneyville 204* Away 5:30 4:15

January 22 Regional Tournament Begins TBA TBA

Times listed are JV start times
* indicates “C” game that will start 30 minutes prior to the start of the JV game.

Updated 10/5/23



Times listed are JV start times
* indicates “C” game that will start 30 minutes prior to the start of the JV game.

Updated 10/5/23


